

NEWS RELEASE

Members First Credit Union Employees Go Casual to Benefit NH Foster & Adoptive Parent Association

		19
	Members First CREDIT UNION October 19, 2018	C. C
	PAY TO THE ORDER OF NH Foster + Adoptive Parent Assn. \$ 535.00 Five Hundred + thirty-five Oo/100 DOLLARS	
	MEMO Casual Friday's Members First Credit Union YOUR COMMUNITY PARTNER	
771		+

Members First Credit Union employees recently donated \$535 from their Casual Friday Fund to the NH Foster and Adoptive Parent Association. Credit union employees donate \$5 for the opportunity to dress down on Fridays; money from the fund is donated to various local charities throughout the year. Members First Credit Union representatives (L-R) Brittani Fournier, James Fuller, and Brittany stand with a check to be presented to the NH Foster and Adoptive Parent Association.

MANCHESTER, NH (October 29, 2018) –<u>Members First Credit Union</u> employees take casual day seriously. Each Friday, employees give \$5 to dress down in jeans and other casual attire to support local charities. Members First recently donated \$535 from the *Casual Friday Fund* to <u>NH Foster & Adoptive</u> <u>Parent Association</u> (NH FAPA).

The New Hampshire Foster & Adoptive Parent Association supports foster and adoptive parents while remaining a consistent strong voice on behalf of the children.

"Children in the foster care system need a voice and the NH Foster & Adoptive Parent Association are strong advocates on their behalf," said Terry Wiegelman, vice president of marketing, Members First Credit Union. "The NH FAPA provides important services to children and adoptive parents in our communities, and the employees at Members First are honored to support their mission with this donation."

Working in conjunction with a dozen support groups across the state, the non-profit organization helps provide opportunities for youth in their care to connect with other children, and offers parents a chance to network with other foster and adoptive parents.

For more information about NH FAPA, to volunteer, or to donate, visit nhfapa.org.

About Members First Credit Union

Members First Credit Union has been a trusted financial resource since 1949. Our mission is to build valued relationships by delivering financial solutions that simplify the lives of residents and businesses in Manchester and Bedford as well as surrounding communities. A full service financial institution, Members First offers a range of services including investment real estate lending, mortgages, auto loans, checking accounts, electronic services and much more. Membership is open to anyone living or working within 25 miles of one of our branches in Manchester and Bedford. For more information, call 603-622-8781 or visit www.membersfirstnh.org.

###